Rule 8.1

Piease insert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the chairman of
the meeting (see note
below) if you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
circumstances that your
first choice is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
i.e. he has no discretion

Please complete
paragraph 1 if you wish to
nominate or vote fora
specific person as
liquidator

Please delete words in
brackets iff the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
i.e. he hag no discretion

Any other resolutions which
the proxy-holder is to
propose or vote in favour of
or against should be set
out in numbered
paragraphs in the space
provided below paragraph
1. If more room is required
please use the other side
of this form

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor/member has not
signed in person

CVL0304

Form 8.5

%

insolvency Act 1986

Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding
Up)

Downright Delicious Limited

Comnyd SPSS 4D 1T SWMUB oD
/y-a\q-"\\.\\b

Name of Creditor/Member

Address i TerBe™EY RQopD | oanbolt

Name of Proxy Holder

1 CAPR AN

3

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's/member’s proxy holder at the
meeting of creditors/members to be held on 27 January 2016 or at any adjournment of
that meeting. The proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect
of any resolution for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her
discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1. For the appointment of

of

as liguidator of the company.

[In the event of a person named in paragraph 1 withdrawing or being eliminated from
any vote for the appointment of a liquidator the proxy-holder may vote or abstain in any
further ballot at his/her discretion]

2. That the fee of Bishop Fleming LLP for assisting in convening the meeting of
creditors and preparing the statement of affairs of £2,000 plus VAT and disbursements

be paid as an expense of the liquidation where not discharged prior to appointment.
1 am *in Favour / Agairst

*delete as applicable

(\/ \/— Date 28\ \ \\g
L

Position with creditor/member or relationship to creditor/member or other
authority for signature __9 1€.C croe.

Signature

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Please note that if you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-
holder he will either be a director of the company or the current liquidator.
Remember: there may be resolutions on the other side of this form

ok

—~



Downright Delicious Limited

CREDITOR’S STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Coar\SH DS AND T sBRUIGS 79)

W TRELANWE( Qor0
CARMSRE, CRUAML, TRIgFLN
OTFY]IF ¢S

Name and address of creditor:

(If a company give company registration no.)

Amount claimed in the liquidation:
(Including VAT) e |, by, OO

Signature of creditor: (\—\ Lw

CKLETTERS PN IKE  NAee

Name of signatory in BLOCK LETTERS

Creditor’s reference for future correspondence: ’. ‘ Q%bq \SC

Telephone: | OO0 I Lo

Fax: viA

E-mail: MILE @ corv\sSmseRVICeS . o K
Date: 2s , o\ , 1\b

Please provide appropriate documentation in support of your claim.

Please give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of the
categories of preferential debts under section 386 of, and Schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read
with schedule 3 to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975). If all or part of your debt is secured please give
particulars of any security held, the value of the security, and the date it was given

If you are registered for VAT the amount claimed should include VAT even if VAT bad debt relief has been
claimed under the Value Added Tax Act 1994.

Please return this form when you have completed it to J A O'Sullivan, Bishop Fleming 'LLP, 2nd Floor Stratus
House, Emperor Way, Exeter Business Park, Exeter, EX1 3QS.

Creditors registered for VAT may be able to claim VAT bad debt relief in accordance with Section 36 Value
Added Tax Act 1994. In broad terms relief is available when the debt is six months old and "written off" by
the creditor entering it on his VAT refunds-for-bad-debts-account.

Clainﬁs lodged in the liquidation should be gross, including any VAT element. [f/when dividends are paid,
creditors. who have claimed VAT .bad debt relief must apportion the dividend between VAT and the net
element of their claim and account to HM Revenue & Customs for the VAT element through their VAT return.

Insolvency practitioners have no role in administering VAT bad debit relief under the Value Added Tax Act
1994. Creditors who are uncertain how to claim should contact their VAT office or take professional advice.

CVL0307



Cornish EPOS & IT Services LTD INVOICE

14 Trelawney Road Tel: 0800 112 0002 Company No. 07498452
Camborne, Cornwall. TR14 7LN WWW.cornishservices.co.uk VAT: 106 2729 33
tnvoice To: Delivered To: ACCOUNT NUMBER|DDCORNWALL
DOWNRIGHT DELICIOUS LIMITED INVOICE NUMBER ]280915C
C/O BISHOP FLEMING CHY NYVEROW INVOICE DATE {28/09/2015
NEWHAM ROAD OUR ORDER NO.
TRURO YOUR ORDER NO.
CORNWALL TERMS [On Delivery
UNITED KINGDOM
TR1 2DP
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION TAXRATE - UNIT PRICE UNIT DISC AMOUNT
5 Rental Terminal PCM 20.0% 100.00 £500.00
3 Thermal Printer PCM 20.0% 55.00 £165.00
5 Cash Drawer PCM 20.0% 20.00 £100.00
1 Kitchen Printer PCM 20.0% 55.00 £55.00
5 Software Licenses 20.0% 60.00 £300.00
1 Labour 20.0% 300.00 £300.00
-1 Discount 20.0% 200.00 -£200.00
SUBTOTAL £1,220.00
TAX £244 .00
SHIPPING £0.00
£1,464.00
DIRECT ALL ENQUIRIES TO: ' MAKE ALL CHEQUES PAYABLE TO: PAY THIS
Michael Hall Cornish Services EPOS & IT Services LTD AMOUNT
07508 201553
mike@cornishservices.co.uk BACS PAYMENTS

Sort Code: 40-38-09
Account: 11436457
Reference: 280915C



